sheets and customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the
interim refund has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this
docket should be closed administratively, and the corporate undertaking should be released.
(Barrera, T. Brown, Fletcher)

Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order will be
issued. The docket should remain open for staff s verification that the revised tariff sheets and
customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the interim refund
has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this docket should be
closed administratively, and the corporate undertaking should be released.

37

Docket No. 1101S3-SU

Date: November 9,2011

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge Schedule No. I-A

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 1l01S3-SU

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

I Plant in Service $6,897,768 ($26,771) $6,870,997 ($65,478) $6,805,519

2 Land and Land Rights 51,847 41 51,888 0 51,888

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 (269,122) (269,122)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (3,161,316) 141,777 (3,019,539) 106,105 (2,913,434)

5 CIAC (3,809,952) 1 (3,809,951) 0 (3,809,951)

6 Amortization of CIAC 2,355,036 98,346 2,453,382 0 2,453,382

7 CWIP 3 (3) 0 0 0

8 Net Acquisition Adjustments 266,765 (266,765) 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance Q 282,328 282,328 017,763) 164,565

10 Rate Base $2,6OQ,151 $228,254 $2,822,IQ5 ($346,251) $2,482,848

38

Docket No. 1101S3-SU

Date: November 9,2011

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge

Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. llOIS3-SU

Explanation Wastewater

1
2
3

1

2
3

1
2

Plant In Service
Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)
Phoenix Project adjustments (Issue 3)
Pro fonna plant (Issue 4)

Total

Non-Used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issue 5)

Accumulated ....

[…]

13 Deferred Income Taxes 233,425

14 Total Capital $366.046.406

$0

0

0

0

0

Q
$0

$0

0

0

0

0

Q
$0

$180,000,000

16,123,077

0

169,661,060

28,844

233,425

$366.046.406

$180,000,000

16,123,077

0

169,661,060

28,844

$366.046,406

($178,736,860) $1,263,140

(16,009,880) 113,197

0 0

(168,470,561 )

0

Q

($178,907,268) $1,092,732

(16,025,198) 97,879

0 0

(168,631,093 ) 1,029,967

0 28,844

Q 233,425

$2.482.848

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

44.65% 6.64% 2.96%

4.00% 3.88% 0.16%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

42.08% 10.60% 4.46%

1.02% 6.00% 0.06%

8.25% 0.00% 0.00%

100,00% 7,64%

44.01% 6,64% 2.92%

3.94% 3.88% 0.15%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

41.48% 10.60% 4.40%

1.16% 6.00% 0.07%

9.40% 0.00% 0.00%

100.00% 7.54%

LOW HIGH

9.60% 11.60%

7.13% 7,96%

39

Docket No. 110153-SU

Date: November 9,2011

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 110153-SU

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Deseription Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: $990,978 $244,114 $1,235,092 ($238,843} $996,249 $1,092,462

2

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $683,190 $37,838 $721,028 ($67,419) $653,609

9.66%

$653,609

3 Depreciation 165,260 (25,063) 140,197 (28,946) IIl,251 II 1,251

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 67,378 14,242 81,620 (11,499) 70,121 4,330 74,451

6 Income Taxes 6,834 69,282 76,116 (44,815) 31,301 34,576 65,877

7 Total Operating Expense $922,662 $96,299 $1,018,961 ($152,678) $866,283 $38,905 $905,188

8 Operating Income $68.316 $147.815 $216.131 ($86.165) $129.966 $57.308 $187.274

9 Rate Base $2.600,151 $2.482.848

10 Rate of Return 2.63% 1·54%

40

Docket No. 1101S3-SU

Date: November 9, 2011

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge

Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 1l0153-SU

Explanation Wastewater

1
2
3
4
5

1
2
3
4

1
2
3

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense
Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)
To reflect appropriate bad debt expense. (Issue 11)
To reflect appropriate Purchased Power. (Issue 12)
To reflect appropriate Contractual Services - Testing. (Issue 13)